The Company does not account for any xed rate nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through prot or loss.
Therefore, a change in prot / mark-up / interest rates at the reporting date would not affect prot or loss.

 42.3.2(b) Variable rate nancial instruments

Financial asset Financial liability Financial asset Financial liability

Note

8 -

10,998,024,546

-

 10,998,024,546

9 -

7,141,397,262

-

7,232,929,458

Non-derivative nancial instruments

Redeemable capital - secured

Long term nances - secured

Short term borrowings - secured 15 -

   3,625,350,286 -

   3,526,881,717

-

21,764,772,094

-

21,757,835,721

2018 2017

RupeesRupees Rupees Rupees

 42.3.2(c) Cash ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rates as at the reporting date would have (increased) / decreased loss by
amounts presented below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange rates, remain
constant.

2018 2017

Rupees Rupees

Increase of 100 basis points

Variable rate instruments

Decrease of 100 basis points

Variable rate instruments

(217,647,721) (217,578,357)

   217,647,721   217,578,357

  The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on prot for the year and the outstanding
liabilities of the Company at the year end.

 42.3.2(d) Interest rate risk management

  The Company manages these mismatches through risk management strategies where signicant changes in gap
position can be adjusted. The short term borrowing and loans and advances by the Company has variable rate pricing
that is mostly dependent on Karachi Inter Bank Offer Rate ("KIBOR") as indicated in respective notes.

 42.3.3 Price risk

  Price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash ows of nancial instrument will uctuate because of

[…]

The Company does not account for any xed rate nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through prot or loss.
Therefore, a change in prot / mark-up / interest rates at the reporting date would not affect prot or loss.

 42.3.2(b) Variable rate nancial instruments

Financial asset Financial liability Financial asset Financial liability

Note

8 -

10,998,024,546

-

 10,998,024,546

9 -

7,141,397,262

-

7,232,929,458

Non-derivative nancial instruments

Redeemable capital - secured

Long term nances - secured

Short term borrowings - secured 15 -

   3,625,350,286 -

   3,526,881,717

-

21,764,772,094

-

21,757,835,721

2018 2017

RupeesRupees Rupees Rupees

 42.3.2(c) Cash ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rates as at the reporting date would have (increased) / decreased loss by
amounts presented below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange rates, remain
constant.

2018 2017

Rupees Rupees

Increase of 100 basis points

Variable rate instruments

Decrease of 100 basis points

Variable rate instruments

(217,647,721) (217,578,357)

   217,647,721   217,578,357

  The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on prot for the year and the outstanding
liabilities of the Company at the year end.

 42.3.2(d) Interest rate risk management

  The Company manages these mismatches through risk management strategies where signicant changes in gap
position can be adjusted. The short term borrowing and loans and advances by the Company has variable rate pricing
that is mostly dependent on Karachi Inter Bank Offer Rate ("KIBOR") as indicated in respective notes.

 42.3.3 Price risk

  Price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash ows of nancial instrument will uctuate because of